NSW Abalone Fishery Logbook catch
figures

Abalone Council of NSW

18 September, 2014

Annual Zone summary from July 1982
Note catch data from 1982 only half a year and up to end
August 2014
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Figure description

Graph 1. Total catch (blue bars and text) with total Figure description
catch/effort (red).

Graph 2. Total catch/effort (red) and geometric mean
catch rate per bin (pink).

Graph 3. Mean weight of abalone (magenta) available
since 1999.

Graph 4. Number of abalone in catch (orange) available
since 1999.

Graph 5. Total catch as a percent of total fishery catch
(green).
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Zone D, Port Macquarie
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Zone F, Port Stephens

Zone E, Foster

(u/6x) ares yoreo

o o
@ «
! L

—

(1) 19611 pue yored

Q =) =
© < «

(u/63) are1 yored

7102 102
N 210¢ 210
0102 0TQ
L 8002 800
5002 500
£00¢ €002
< 1002 1002
6661
666
Ll
£861 g
T661 Tee
8861
886
9861
986
7861 288
2861 L3
o o o
o n o n O n o wun
< o™ (3] N N A o
(B) m ueay (9%) yored Aiaysiq
—, 102 10
2102 210
0102 010
% [800¢C 800
5002 500
£002 €00
i i
1661 166
S66T 566
€661 €66
1661 166
8861 886
9861 986
7861 786
2861 86

o w e un
a =+ o

(310Tx) suofeqe jo oN



Zone E, Foster
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Zone H, Broken Bay
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Zone J, Botany Bay
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Zone L, Shoalhaven
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Zone M, Wreck Bay
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Zone N, Ulladulla
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Zone R, Moruya
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Zone X, Merimbula
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Zone Y1, Eden
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Zone Y3, Greencape
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Zone Z, Wonboyn
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